

**Order no. 40**

**29.07.2022**

Among total 8 (eight) accused persons, accused Firoj Sk is produced from JC.

Among rest 7 (seven) accused persons on C.B, accused Siraj Molla and Rohon Sarder are present in dock while the accused Fajlu Halder and Saifuddin Sarder are absent by filing petition on the ground of their illness and prays for time for appearance which is considered and allowed.

Rest 3 (three) accused persons namely Mohidul Molla, Rakesh Halder and Sirjul Gayen are found absent without steps. None appears for them on calls.

Ld APP for the State and Ld Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Bail petition is filed and moved for the accused Firoj Sk.

Heard both sides.

Perused the bail petition and the CR.

Considering the fact that the accused was on bail earlier and also considering his period of detention after arrest, the accused may find interim bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety of like amount till 22.09.2022 on condition that he shall appear before this Court on each and every date to be fixed for this case until further order, to the satisfaction of the Ld ACJM, Sealdah.

If on bail, to date (22.09.2022) for appearance.

Send a copy of this Order to the Ld ACJM, Sealdah for information.

Issue WA against the accused persons namely Mohidul Molla, Rakesh Halder and Sirjul Gayen.

All the accused persons on CB must appear on the next date i.d. WA shall be issued against them.

To 22.09.2022 for appearance of the accused persons on CB and ER of WA issued against the accused persons namely Mohidul Molla, Rakesh Halder and Sirjul Gayen.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24 PGS (S).