

SC 13 (01) 2020

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 45

15.05.2023

Among total 8 (eight) accused persons on CB accused Feroz Sk. is present. A petition praying for permission to remain on the same bail bond is filed by the accused Feroz Sk. on the ground that due to mistake of posting in the Ld Advocate's diary no steps could be taken on behalf of the accused on 22.09.2022.

Heard. Perused.

Considered.

The prayer is stands allowed in the interest of justice. The accused is permitted to remain on the same bail bond with effect from 22.09.2022.

Among rest 7 (seven) accused persons namely Rakesh Halder, Fajlu Halder, Siraj Molla, Rohon Sarder are absent by filing two separate petitions on the ground of illness and prays for fixing another date of appearance. Rest 3 (three) accused persons namely Mohidul Molla, Saifuddin Sarder @ Sujauddin and Sirajul Gayen are absent without steps.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld APP for the State and Ld Advocate for the accused persons are also present.

The prayer for time of the above named 4 (four) accused persons stands allowed with direction that they must appear before the Court on the next date i.d. WA shall be issued against them

Issue WA against the 3 (three) accused persons namely Mohidul Molla, Saifuddin Sarder @ Sujauddin and Sirajul Gayen who are absent without steps today.

To 17.08.2023 for appearance of the accused 5 (five) accused persons namely Feroz Sk., Rakesh Halder, Fajlu Halder, Siraj Molla, Rohon Sarder and ER of WA issued against the 3 (three) accused persons namely Mohidul Molla, Saifuddin Sarder @ Sujauddin and Sirajul Gayen.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).