

SC 13 (01) 2020

Reg. 16/2020

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 48

17.08.2023

Among total 8 (eight) accused persons on CB accused Feroz Sk, Rakesh Halder, Siraj Molla and Rohon Sarder are present by filing hazira.

Other 2 accused persons namely Fajlu Halder and Mohidul Molla are absent by petitions.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA against the 2 accused persons namely Saifuddin Sarder @ Sujauddin and Sirajul Gayen.

Ld APP for the State and Ld Advocate for the accused persons are also present.

No ER of WA has yet been received.

To 24.11.2023 for appearance and ER of WA against the 2 accused persons namely Saifuddin Sarder @ Sujauddin and Sirajul Gayen.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).