

SC 13 (01) 2020

Reg. 16/2020

Order no. 53

03.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA against the accused person namely Sirajul Gayen.

Total 7 (seven) accused persons on CB, four accused persons are present by filing haziras and two accused persons are absent by petitions.

Other one accused person is absent without steps.

Ld PP for the State is present.

No ER of WA has yet been received.

To 27.09.2024 for appearance and ER of WA against the accused person namely Sirajul Gayen.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).